## telecom**egypt**



## Updates on Telecom Egypt's stance of its stake in Vodafone Egypt

Cairo, 5 February 2020: Following Telecom Egypt's statement issued on 29 January 2020 regarding Vodafone Group's intention to divest its stake in Vodafone Egypt, and our assurance therein, that Telecom Egypt is closely following the aforementioned potential transaction to consider all of its possible investment options and opportunities, Telecom Egypt is in the process of appointing an investment bank(s) to study such options and their consequences, in light of the existing shareholders' agreement and all related Egyptian laws and regulations.

Concurrently, Telecom Egypt has contacted the Financial Regulatory Authority (FRA), as per the recommendation of its legal advisor, to determine whether this potential transaction would be subject to the provisions of Chapter Twelve of the Executive Regulations of the Egyptian Capital Market Law No. 95 / 1992 regarding tender offers. The FRA has, in turn, asserted that the potential transaction is subject to the provisions of the aforementioned Chapter (FRA Letter Attached).

Telecom Egypt reiterates that all options are still being considered and studied, and that its main goal is to ensure that its shareholders gain the maximum benefit out of the opportunities currently presented. Telecom Egypt shall announce any results it reaches in this regard in due course.

## - End

## **About Telecom Egypt**

Telecom Egypt is the first total telecom operator in Egypt providing all telecom services to its customers including fixed and mobile voice and data services. Telecom Egypt has a long history serving Egyptian customers for over 160 years maintaining a leadership position in the Egyptian telecom market by offering its enterprise and consumer customers the most advanced technology, reliable infrastructure solutions and the widest network of submarine cables. Aside from its mobile operation "WE", the company owns a 45% stake in Vodafone Egypt. Telecom Egypt's shares and GDRs (Ticker: ETEL.CA; TEEG.LN) are traded on The Egyptian Exchange and the London Stock Exchange. Please refer to Telecom Egypt's full financial disclosure on ir.te.eg

For more information, contact:

The investor relations team

Email: investor.relations@te.eg



السيد الأستاذ / عادل حامد

العضو المنتدب والرئيس التنفيذي الشركة المصرية للاتصالات

تحيه طيبه ويعد،

بالإشارة إلى كتاب سيادتكم بشأن الانباء المتداولة والبيان الصحفي الخاص بتوقيع مذكرة تفاهم غير ملزمة من كل من الشركة السعودية للاتصالات ومجوعة فودافون بتاريخ ٢٠٢٠/١/٢٩ وذلك بشأن استحواذ الأولى على حصة الأخيرة في شركة فودافون مصر للاتصالات والبالغة ٥٥% من أسهم راس مال شركة فودافون مصر للاتصالات وإلى استفسار سيادتكم بشأن قيام الشركة بدراسة البدائل الاستثمارية المتاحة بشان صفقة الاستحواذ المشار إليها في ضوء أحكام قانون ٩٥ لسنة ١٩٩٢، ومدى خضوع الصفقة لأحكام الباب الثاني عشر من لائحة القانون المشار اليه.

نود الإحاطة إلى أن أحكام الباب الثاني عشر من لائحة القانون رقم ٩٥ لسنة ١٩٥ الخاص بعروض الشراء بقصد الاستحواذ تسري على صفقة الاستحواذ المحتملة المشار إليها بعاليه ٠

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. ،

تحريرا في اع/٢٠٠٠

د. سيد عد الفضيل

رئيس الإدارة المركزيك لشهويل الشركات

